Frequently Requested Phone Numbers

Johnson County & State of Kansas

Animal Control (Prairie Village Police Dept.)
Driver’s Licenses (6507 Johnson Drive)

Fire Dispatch (non-emergency)

Hazardous Waste (JoCo Environmental Dept.)
Johnson County Appraiser

Johnson County Government

Johnson County Election Office

Johnson County Library

Johnson County MedAct (non-emergency)
Johnson County Sheriff Dispatch (non-emergency)
Police Department (Prairie Village PD)
Dispatch (Prairie Village PD; non-emergency)
Prairie Village Post Office

Johnson County Health Department

Shawnee Mission School District

Division of Vehicles — Kansas

Local Utilities
Waste Management (trash, recycling & yard waste)
Johnson County Wastewater (sanitary sewer)
Evergy Customer Service
Evergy Power Outages
Kansas Gas Service
AT&T
Google Fiber
WaterOne

WaterOne (24 hour emergency)

913-642-6868

913-432-2266

913-432-1105

913-715-6907

913-715-0010

913-715-5000

913-715-6800

913-826-4600

913-715-1950

913-782-0720

913-642-6868

913-642-5151

913-831-5374

913-826-1200

913-993-6200

785-296-3671

913-631-3300

913-715-8600

888-471-5275

888-544-4852

1-800-794-4780

1-877-722-3755

888-593-4312

913-895-5500

913-895-1800



