

Frequently Requested Phone Numbers

Johnson County & State of Kansas

Animal Control (Prairie Village Police Dept.)	913-642-6868
Driver's Licenses (6507 Johnson Drive)	913-432-2266
Fire Dispatch (non-emergency)	913-432-1105
Hazardous Waste (JoCo Environmental Dept.)	913-715-6907
Johnson County Appraiser	913-715-0010
Johnson County Government	913-715-5000
Johnson County Election Office	913-715-6800
Johnson County Library	913-826-4600
Johnson County MedAct (non-emergency)	913-715-1950
Johnson County Sheriff Dispatch (non-emergency)	913-782-0720
Police Department (Prairie Village PD)	913-642-6868
Dispatch (Prairie Village PD; non-emergency)	913-642-5151
Prairie Village Post Office	913-831-5374
Johnson County Health Department	913-826-1200
Shawnee Mission School District	913-993-6200
Division of Vehicles – Kansas	785-296-3671

Local Utilities

Waste Management (trash, recycling & yard waste)	913-631-3300
Johnson County Wastewater (sanitary sewer)	913-715-8600
Evergy Customer Service	888-471-5275
Evergy Power Outages	888-544-4852
Kansas Gas Service	1-800-794-4780
AT&T	1-877-722-3755
Google Fiber	888-593-4312
WaterOne	913-895-5500
WaterOne (24 hour emergency)	913-895-1800